

FOI Reference Number: FOI/489/1920

**Date:** 13 March 2020

### Request:

- 1. Are you currently in a partnership with other councils for waste IT system operations or procurement? If in a partnership please name the partner councils?
- 2. Do you currently operate waste services (collections) directly, or through a waste contractor such as Biffa, Suez or Veolia. If through a contractor, please name them.
- 3. Which of the IT systems below do you use for the management of day to day municipal bin collections:
  - a. Yotta
  - b. Bartec Collective
  - c. AMCS Clear
  - d. Whitespace/Powersuite
  - e. Contender/Swift Datapro/Agile
  - f. Selected Interventions / Echo
  - g. Core (Suez)
  - h. Webaspx
  - i. Microsoft Excel or similar
  - j. No IT system
  - k. Other: [please name]

## Response.....

- 4. When is your current contract for the IT system OR outsourced waste contract for waste collections management due to expire?
- 5. Please provide contact information for the service manager responsible for waste collections.

#### Response:

Thank you for your information request which Mid and East Antrim Borough Council received on 12 March 2020.

# Please find below, Mid and East Antrim Borough Council's response.

1. Are you currently in a partnership with other councils for waste IT system operations or procurement? If in a partnership please name the partner councils? **N/A** 

2. Do you currently operate waste services (collections) directly, or through a waste contractor such as Biffa, Suez or Veolia. If through a contractor, please name them.

We operate our dry recycling through a third party contract, Bryson Recycling.

- 3. Which of the IT systems below do you use for the management of day to day municipal bin collections:
  - a. Yotta
  - b. Bartec Collective
  - c. AMCS Clear
  - d. Whitespace/Powersuite
  - e. Contender/Swift Datapro/Agile
  - f. Selected Interventions / Echo
  - g. Core (Suez)
  - h. Webaspx
  - i. Microsoft Excel or similar
  - j. No IT system
  - k. Other: [please name]

## Webaspx

- 4. When is your current contract for the IT system OR outsourced waste contract for waste collections management due to expire?

  2022
- 5. Please provide contact information for the service manager responsible for waste collections.

Stephen Holgate, Head of Waste and Buildings Services. Stephen.Holgate@midandeastantrim.gov.uk

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of part of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to the Chief Executive at the Braid Ballymena Town Hall, 1-29 Bridge Street, Ballymena, BT43 5EJ.

Please remember to quote the reference number FOI/489/1920 in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of an internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Please be advised that Mid and East Antrim Borough Council may release the response to this information request into the public domain via our website at https://www.midandeastantrim.gov.uk/.

If we publish our response to your request, your personal data will be removed to protect your privacy.